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"OMFORIDELCGRO

ENGINEERING
=
CoMFORIDELCRD Date/Time: 07.08.2018 16:55 Page : 1

Team: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD  sales Order: ono 305197315
m— T RN M mg: N
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD P

A b 7010045 HYUNDAI : n F
.. 383 SIN MING DRIVE e TETIME |

. Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 1-40 07.08.2018 13:00
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SOUNT CARE NC CHASSIS COOE EI].!EH}BD&“ FELETTON AT TN

Accident Date: 06.08.2018
NATURE: 3P 06.08.2018 / c

S/R0 LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION .
~ | 1 I 7
R = 43
N : f: E
= ._l n . ) .__.Ill }
sl Win
H_\':- || ],- "I | I|
\ i i AT if
:.u-'. I lr;‘ — .-; g
” J 1
L J W
_— SE— — T L] —_ =
L Kjiﬂﬂﬂﬁ &
al SHCB489K LKE SHCE489K
 of Service Advgor S ([ ———
" I Seul



Owr Job Raf No 305197315
Dite = 18/06/18
FINALIZATION FORM

To LKK

Anr Mt KALVIN ANG
Vehicla Reg No SHCB489K

COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

CamiorDeiGro Enginesnng Pre Lin
59 Loyang Drve Singepore SOAGE5
Fax B545 8158

Fax

06.08.18

The survey and estimales of the repalrs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as foliows -

1 The repair job shall bill to:

CHINA

- SLM4484A

2 The finalized amount shall be
(8] Spare Parts afler List discount

ib)  Labour Charges
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost

e} Lumpsum Repair (if spplicable)

Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less:

Final Lumpsum Repair cost

3 Estimated normal period for repairs:

20'%

$0.00
$700.00

$T00.00

2 working days.

4 We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within

T working days
5 Thank you for your assistance. Wa conflirm the estimates and
finalized amount
Signaiure ; Signature o
Marma . LIM KWOK ENG Name ,:‘H
Tl . 62148316 Date /84
Fax © B54BH156
For Official Use Only
Diocument
ftem Amount Attached m‘; Remarks
Yes or No
1. Rental Rate PIDay YES
2. Loss of Income Paid NO
A Survey Fess
4 LTA Search Fes $7.40
5. Madical Fess (on behalf
af driver, f applicable)
8 Owerrun

Ramarks:




)MFDRTDELGRD ENGINEERING PTE LTD

#
REPAIR ESTIMATE® P {;«_] E}
L VEHICLE NO @ SHC 8489K DATE 7/8/2018 16:35
MAKE L—Q, CHI .-‘\\ ,q
MODEL : HYUNDAL i40 "L”
Oty [ Parts Dcscrl_pﬂ.nm‘ Labaur Tvpe Unit Price Amount
Front Bumper Cover e At § 105220
Front Bumper Brackel Top ILH}p"" $ 22.40
Front Bumper Bracket (LH) )% < 24.60
Front Fender (LH) 3¢ ﬁ?ﬂ s 619.00
Front Fender Shield (LH) ” b 169.80
Front Fender Retainer  * $ 9.20
Frt Wheel Hub Cap, LH 3¢ s $ 150,70
SUB TOTAL S  2.047.90
LESS 20", 5 409 .58
DISCOUNTED TOTAL § 1.038.32
Front Fender Advertisemnt Logo (LH) —" ast 5 100,00 |Nett
$ 100,00
Labour Charge Zoo
Panel Beating % ;wljﬁ‘
Spray Painting Charge $ S0el | Koo
Wiring Charge $ SO S
Tuff Kote % 5};,917 Seay
Frt Wheel Alignment $ 80,0814
L1
TOTAL LABOUR S L240.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL S 297832

bl (1
g /f/g rozsh
2/

r7

A Vo~ r &

v

This i an initial estumate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair guantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company




Y ' COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD
3E3 SIN MING DRIVE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717
H55087355

JOB ' PARTS DESCRIPTION

JOB NO

REGN NO
MILEAGE

MAKE

MODEL

DATE OF REGN
DATETIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE

Date: 18.08.2018
Time: 10:32:56
Page: |

305197315
SHCE489K
Q0O00NN000
HYUNDAI

140

03.12.2015
07.08.2018 13:00
06.08.2018

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

JOB NATURE

(M 2005 RENEW ADVERTISMENT STICKER-
0001 L PANEL BEATING

0002 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

i&& NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE : DATE :

SUB-TOTAL

100,00
200,00

400.00

SUB-TOTAL

TOTAL

0,00

T00, 06

TO0. 00

AUTHORISED : YES ' NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD i g ~
REPAIR ESTIMATE* ~ f—-‘t[ Ve (w b \
. VEMICLE NO @ SHC 8489K DATE 7/8/2018 16:35 ]

MAKE : [ l",'j l;ﬂlf'\ffq

MODEL : HYUNDAL 40

| Quy | Parts Description/ Labour _I Type Lnit Price L Amount
Front Bumper Cover N St § 1,052.20
Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH) 4 ] 22.40
Front Bumper Bracket (LH) 5 24.60
Front Fender (L) 3 Mo S 61900
Front Fender Shield (LH) X S 169,80
Fromt Fender Retainer X b 9.20
Frt Wheel Hub Cap. LH b's 3 150.70
SUB TOTAL S 2,47.90
LESS 20%. 5 409.58
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 5 1,638.32
Front Fender Advertisemnt Logo (LH) —" S 100.00 [New
5 100.L00
Labour Charge 2o |
Panc| Benating S ;ﬁﬂm‘
Spray Pamnuing Charge 5 M K
Wiring Charge $ S.661 s
Tulf Kote S W e
Frt Wheel Alignmemnt S B0,06- 1%
TOTAL LABOUR 5 1.240.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL 5 297832
—_—
| e . | ..-«-.- wrhd
Gofe i
2L I
e B~ r 4
Thus is anmitial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The Anal repair quantum will
be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company




Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

From: Lucas Lee <lucas.|ee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 15 August 2018 9:34 AM

To: Mei Kwan [LKKAUto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLM44B44 (01 - CT1 - SNM1BD0O3850C02)
and SHC8489K (TP - LKK REF - CC3/CTI18014511/K1fa3) on 06/08/2018

Attachments: leeSZ_SNM1BD03ES0C0]-5LMA484A-

LKKDirectSettlementAccidentLtr CLCR95.251 pdf; MCHM18101836-SLM44B4A pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged
Categories: HMEK
Dear Sirs,

Kindly refer to the above attachment.

Case Handler: Chong Boon Sen

Lucas Lee

Claims Department (Mator)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Lid.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleal Tower Singapore 078809
Direct (65) 6389 6181

Fax (65)6222 7175/6224 7478

Email: lucas lee@sg. cnlaiping.com

Wabsite: www.sg.cnlaiping.com

ANMNAVTRSARY
i Sempapary wiwer {358

Dsclaimer |

Thiy message iy confidential; ity contenty do not constitute a commirmment by China Taiping Insurance {Singapore) Pre Lid. exeepi
where provided for in a written agreement between yeu and Ching Taiping Insurance (Singapore] Pre. Led. Any unauthorized
disclosure, wse or dissemination, efther in whole or partial, s probibited. If vou are not the intended recipient of the mestage,
please notify the vender tmmedianel

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 15 August, 2018 7:50 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Cc: Chong Boan Sen; Lucas Lee; Poh Kin (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLM4484A (01 : CT1 - TBA) and SHC8489K (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CT118014511/K1fa3) on 06/08/2018
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QOur Reference: SNM18D03850/C01/4

Date 15 AUGUST 2018 via Ordinary & Registered Mail
TAN JIA WEI GERRY

BLK 317 ANG MO KIO STREET 31

#02-203
SINGAPORE 560317

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM4484A AND SHC8489K ON 06 AUGUST 2018
ALONG PIE

We refer to the abovementioned accident.

Please be advised that the third party vehicle, SHCB483K , is filing a third party property
claim against your vehicle.

\We have appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, to administer the said claim on our behalf
and they will contact you for more information about the accident.

Kindly render your assistance and co-operation accordinaly
Yours truly,
Claims Department
(This is a computer generaled letter and no signature is required.)
CC - LKK Auto Consultanis Pte Lid
Aftn POH KIN
Ret CCICTHB014511/K1FA3

Contact No = 68412132
via Email POHKINBLEKAUTO.COM

CC  Agent - (AND2444) - META AGENCY PTE LTD

FOTLKKDS-2013



‘Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuUtD)

Sent: Manday, 24 December 2018 1:42 PM

To: ‘William Tan Thoo Seng’; 'Catherine Koh Mui Gek'

Ce: Admin A

Subject: QOur Ref; CC3/CT118014511/K1fa3; Your Ref: TOB18/ SHAB489K/WT(st)
Attachments: 0l video footage.mp4

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SAVE AS TO COSTS

OurRef:  CC3/CTI18014511/K1fa3
Your Ref:  T0818/ SHAS489K/WT(st)

.Jear Sir/Madam,

ROAD TRAFFIC INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SLM 4484A AND SHC 8489K ON 06/08/2018
We refer to the above matter.

We have reviewed the circumstances of the incident and we are of the opinion that your driver is more
liable by changing lane. This is evidenced of video footage from our Insured.

In view of this, we regret to inform you that we are unable to look into your claim.
Should you have further evidence to prove otherwise, please send us a copy for our review.

Thank you.

. “Kindly note that this negotlation between parties on this matter Is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability,
whatsoever, should be deemed /[ Inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the Issues of llability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@ lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Payn Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

' 74 7

EERER SN Syve the Earthe Print only whan necassery-

This e-mall contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the inlended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail In error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delets the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereol, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

1



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg cntaiping.com>

Sent: Monday, 24 December 2018 12:09 PM

To: Poh Kin (LEKAuUto); Admin A

Cc Chong Boon Sen; Alfred Toh; Chee So Chow; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); KKLau

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLM4484A (Ol: SNM18D03850C01/4) and
SHCB489K (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CTI18014511/K1fa3) on 06/08/2018

Attachments: 0l video footage mpd; MCHM18101836- SLM44B4A pdf

importance: High

LKK REF - CC3/CTI18014511/K1fa3
CTI REF — SNM18D03850C02/4 (SLM4484A)

Dear Poh Kin
..WE refer to your email of 18 December 2018 pertaining to the above matter.
Please proceed to reject the third party property damage claim based on the video footage.

Meanwhile, please assist to check with mutual client (Tan Jia Wel Gerry)'s on the status of his claim against
SHCB489K,

Aside to Boon Sen, please assist to keep track on the matter.
Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: +85 6389 6183

FAX: +65 6224 7478/6224 T175

. Emall; claimsdept@@sg.cntaiping.com
alfred.toh .cntai .cO

www.sg.cntai .com

ANNIVFRSARY
In Sispapere siwee 1938

Diselaimer :
This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commifment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Lad, except

where provided for in a written agreement berween you and China Talping Insurance (Singapare) Pte. Ltd Any unauthorized
disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. [f you are not the Intended recipient of the message,

please notify the sender immediately



' Poh Kin {LI.{KAutu!

From: Poh Kin (LEKAUto)

Sent: Tuesday, 18 December 2018 10:26 AM

To: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com

Cc Chong Boon Sen; alfred toh@sg.cntaiping.com; Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLM4484A (Ol : CTI - SNM18D03850C01)
and SHCBA489K (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT118014511/K1fa3) on 06/08/2018

Attachments: Ol video footage.mp4

Importance; High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Qur Ref: CC3/CT118014511/K1fa3
Your Ref: SNM18D03850C01

.Dear Sir/Madam,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 44844 (Ol) & SHC 8489K (TP) ALONG SLM 4484A ON
06/08/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Third party reported that he was ahead into the lane when both vehicle filtered into the same lane and
causing collision.

Ol reported that he driven along 2™ lane from left of PIE. When TP vehicle encroached into Ol lane from
right and collided to his vehicle right rear portion.

Based on OI's video footage, Ol driven along 2™ lane from left of PIE when TP Changing lane and collided
into Ol vehicle right rear portion. BOLA 15 should applied against TP vehicle. Vehicles should keep in the
.pruper lane and change lane only when it is safe.

In view of this, we are intending to reject third party claim.

For your approval/comments/instruction.

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

MH Eﬁ-‘"mm&ﬂ-ﬁmmmw

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintanded recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mall or any attached items. Please delele the e-mall and all attachments, Including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereaf. Thank you.

1



‘Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Gerry Tan <gerrytanjw@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 17 August 2018 1:44 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc e-claims@sg.cntaiping.com; michelle.chin@bemeta.com.sg

Subject: Third Party Claim - CC3/CTI1B014511/K1FA3

Attachments: SNM18D03850-C01-4 pdf; 06-Aug-18-SLM4484 Accident Report pdf
Categories: clear

China Taiping Reference: SNM18D03850/C01/4
LKK Auto Reference: CC3/CTI118014511/K1FA3

To: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Dear Person-In-Charge,

With reference to the attached letter with reference number stated above this emall, | am both the owner
and insurance policy holder of the Vehicle SLM4484A stated in the letter.

As advised in the letter, | am writing in to provide detailed information of this accident which the third
party vehicle SHC8489K is claiming against.

| wish to inform both China Taiping and LKK Auto to disregard this third party claim as the fault 100% lies
with SHC8489K. As the policy holder, | refuse to accept SHC8489K third party claim against my

policy. And | am claiming my own damage to SHC8489K as well. - had submitted to my workshop and
lawyer.

The summary of the accident are as follows:

I, SLM4484A was travelling straight on my own lane

SHCB489K suddenly cut into my lane without checking blind spot.

SHC8489K cuts in when my vehicle SLM4484A is already infront of him.

SHCB489K hit the right side rear of my SLM4484A vehicle.

Upon exiting vehicle to check on damages, SHCB489K say he assume |, SLM4484A will give way
for him.

But |, SLM4484A cannot do that because at the rear of my vehicle, there is another vehicle
traveling at my back. | cannot do sudden brake and jeopardize the back vehicle.

Refer to attached report submitted.

Also please download the video for the back and front video camera from my vehicle (SLM4484A) from
this link: (https://www.dropbox.com/s/0yfbsfubigifiuk/SLM4484A%20-%2006-08-
19%20Accident%20Video.zip ?dI=0 )

The camera clearly show SHC8489K suddenly cuts in and there is vehicle behind me,SLMA4484A.
Please assist to look into this matter and reject their claim.
Kindly feel free to contact me at 94246577 for more details.

1



‘Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

——Y—— -

From: Gerry Tan <gerrytanjw@gmail com>

Sent: Friday, 17 August 2018 2:42 PM

To: Pah Kin (LEKAuto)

Cc: e-claims@sg.cntaiping.com; michelle.chin@bemeta.com.sg
Subject: Re: Third Party Claim - CC3/CTITBD14511/K1FA3
Categories: clear

Dear Poh Kin,

Thanks for the call 30mins + ago.

Noted on you confirmation that SHC8489K third party claim against my policy will be rejected.
Thanks.

Regards,

Gierry Tan

On Fri, Aug 17, 2018 at 1:44 PM, Gerry Tan <gerrvtanjw@gmail.com> wrote:
China Taiping Reference: SNM18D03850/C01/4

LKK Auto Reference: CC3/CTI118014511/K1FA3

To: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Dear Person-In-Charge,

With reference to the attached letter with reference number stated above this email, | am both the
owner and insurance policy holder of the Vehicle SLM4484A stated in the letter.

As advised in the letter, | am writing in to provide detailed information of this accident which the third
party vehicle SHCB489K is claiming against.

| wish to inform both China Taiping and LKK Auto to disregard this third party claim as the fault 100% lies
with SHC8489K. As the policy holder, | refuse to accept SHC8489K third party claim against my

policy. And | am claiming my own damage to SHC8489K as well. - had submitted to my workshop and
lawyer.

The summary of the accident are as follows:

- 1, SLM4484A was travelling straight on my own lane

- SHC8489K suddenly cut into my lane without checking blind spot.

- SHC8489K cuts in when my vehicle SLM4484A is already infront of him.

- SHC8489K hit the right side rear of my SLMA4484A vehicle.

- Upon exiting vehicle to check on damages, SHC8489K say he assume |, SLM4484A will give

way for him.



COMFORIDELCRO

Our Ref T 0818/ SHCB8489K /WT(st) ENGINE ER]NG
Your Ref :
Date 24-Aug-18 CDGE Tax Claims Dept
59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
CHINA INSURANCE CO LTD Singapore 508969
3 ANSON ROAD
#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER
SINGAPORE 079909
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAX| SHCB489K YOUR INSURED SLM4484A
AND OTHER ON 06.08.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Lid, the owner of motor
Vehicle No:  SHC8489K which was involved in the caplioned accident with your insured
vehicle The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authonzed us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SLM4484A
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM
1 Cost of Repair s 749.00
2 days Lossof Rental@ § 115.00 perday 3 460.00
3 Survey Report Fees  (Surveyed by Mis LKK) s -
4 LTA Search Fees ] 7.49
5 GIA / Police Report Fees [ -
] Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees S
SubTotal: 5 1, 215 49

HIRER'S CLAIM
7 4 days Lossof Income @ §  B80.00 perdays $ 320.00

Total Claims : § 1,636.49
We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
@)  Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs : g pcs.
b)  LTA search slip/s of : SLM4484A
¢) GIA/Police report/s of - SHCB8489K

d)  Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ ) Traffic Compound ( ) Towing/Medical billreceipts ( ) Certificate of Insurance
{ X ) Photographfs of Accident Scen ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record { x ) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and |et us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any sattlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver

Yours faithfully
‘WAalltam lan

Deputy Manager
CODGE Claims Department
Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email : willamlan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

COMFORIDELGRO T



CDG,VARS.V.LettofAuthorisation Page |1 of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHCB8489K , SLMA4484A ON 06-Aug-18 22:15
ALONG PIE(TUAS) BF CTE(CITY) EXIT

1/ We ROSMAN BIN MUDA (Hirer) NRIC No. S1423503E

and/or LIM BEE WAH (Relief) NRIC No.: S2080253G

Taxl Number SHCB489K
hereby autharise ComfartDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd{CDGE);

L. To submit myfour claims for damages, costs and expansa, including loss of incoma, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settiemant or compensation amaunt in respect of my/our claim
against third party (except personal Injuries and medical clalms),

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behaif.
4. To accept any payment [claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by chegue

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's Instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd”.

Data 07-Aug-2018 7
Name of Hirer ROSMAN BIN MUDA
Hirer NRIC S51423503E Signature :
——

Address 143 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD #D1-...

470143
Contact Ma. 97941554
Name of Relief LIM BEE WAH
Relef NRIC S20B0253G Slgnatiire :

/-’fu,

Address 6138 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD 13-1382

472613
Contact Na. 97512765

http://edeek2sryv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG.V... 07/08/2018



Our Ref: CT18080191

Date: 23 August 2018 Lomlort

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 0B/0B/2018 @ 22:15 hrs
ALONG PIE(TUAS) BF CTE(CITY) EXIT
INVOLVING SLM4484A

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHCB489K (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ROSMAN BIN MUDA IC NO
S$1423503E a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $115.00 per day
(inclusive of GST),

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +85 6555 1188 Facsimile +B5 6453 3183
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ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
& mambar of COMPORIDNLLAD ACCOUNT No INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHO Mo

Hend Office
205 Braddell Road
Singapore ST9701

Kindly note thal no recaipt shall be Issued unless requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY
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Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 24 December 2018 1:42 PM

To: ‘Willlam Tan Thoo Seng’; ‘Catherine Koh Mui Gek'

Ce: Admin A

Subject: Our Ref: CC3/CT118014511/K1fa3;  Your Ref: TO818/ SHABABIK/WT|(st)
Attachments: Ol video footage.mp4

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC3/CT118014511/K1fa3
Your Ref:  TOB18/ SHA8489K/WT|(st)

Dear Sir/Madam,
ROAD TRAFFIC INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SLM 4484A AND SHC 8489K ON 06/08/2018
We refer to the above matter.

We have reviewed the circumstances of the incident and we are of the opinion that your driver is more
liable by changing lane. This is evidenced of video footage from our Insured.

In view of this, we regret to inform you that we are unable to look into your claim.
Should you have further evidence to prove otherwise, please send us a copy for our review,

Thank you.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ Inferred fram this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by elther party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-9108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | $(408933)

¥ P
LXK = Save the Larth: Print only when necessary-

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged matenal, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any altached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any coples thereof, and inform the
sender thal you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any coples thereof. Thank you.

1



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Monday, 24 December 2018 12:09 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto); Admin A

Ce: Chong Boon Sen; Alfred Toh, Chee So Chow; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto), KKLau

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLM4484A (OI: SNM18D03850C01/4) and
SHCB4BIK (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT118014511/K1fa3) on 06/08/2018

Attachments: Ol video footage mpd; MCHM1B8101836-SLM4484A pdf

Importance: High

LKK REF - CC3/CTI18014511/K1fa3
CTl REF — SNM18D03850C02/4 (SLM4484A)

Dear Poh Kin
We refer to your emall of 18 December 2018 pertaining to the above matter.
Please proceed to reject the third party property damage claim based on the video footage.

Meanwhile, please assist to check with mutual client (Tan Jia Wei Gerry)'s on the status of his claim against
SHCB489K.

Aside to Boon Sen, please assist to keep track on the matter.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: +65 6389 6183

FAX: +65 6224 7478/6224 7175

Email: claimsdept@sq.cntaiping.com
alfred.tohi@®sg.cntaiping.com
www.sq.cntaiping.com

ANNIVIRSARY
In Singapere siwre 1938

Diselaimer .

This message Is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte, Lid except
where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Lid Any unantharized
disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whale or partial, is prohibited, If you are mot the intended recipient of the message,

Please notify the sender immediately



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Fram; Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 18 December 2018 10:26 AM

To: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com

Cc Chong Boon Sen; alfred.toh@sg cntaiping.com; Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLM4484A (Ol : CTI - SNM18D03850C01)
and SHCB4B9K (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT118014511/K1fa3) on 06/08/2018

Attachments: 0l video footage.mp4

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC3/CT118014511/K1fa3

Your Ref: SNM18D03850C01
Dear Sir/Madam,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 4484A (01) & SHC 8489K (TP) ALONG SLM 4484A ON
06/08/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Third party reported that he was ahead into the lane when both vehicle filtered into the same lane and
causing collision.

Ol reported that he driven along 2" lane from left of PIE. When TP vehicle encroached into Ol lane from
right and collided to his vehicle right rear portion.

Based on OI's video footage, Ol driven along 2" lane from left of PIE when TP Changing lane and collided
into Ol vehicle right rear portion. BOLA 15 should applied against TP vehicle. Vehicles should keep in the
proper lane and change lane only when it is safe,

In view of this, we are intending to reject third party claim.

For your approval/comments/instruction.

Hest Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto com | fax: f741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S5(408933)

r | ——
A SR NN Save the Larth Print only when necessary:

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribulion by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a viclation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mall in error, please do nol
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any coples thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01.25 Pays Ubil indusirial Park_ Singapore 408633

TEL 6266 3561 FAX 6256 43156

Reg Mo: 1959507188R GST Reg. No. 15-9807188-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automohbile

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

Ref CCI/CTIB014511/K 1fa3q2

SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGARORE 078609 ONl: (A12010 “ ‘"Il“'l"'” "l“
Code: CTI
3 |- Paolicy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SLM 44844 Veh. Inspected SHC B480K
Policy No. DMPCSN3020191800 Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim Na. SNM18D03BsVCO1/4 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date DB/DB/2018
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAII40 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. EMHLB41UMGU0B0ES4 Colour BLUE
Odometer 348133 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |[205/60R18 HANKOOK 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyra |[205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |[205/80R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S FRONT PORTION,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date  06/08/2018 Inspection Date 08/08/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
5b. Estimate Days of Repair

|ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR

2 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #011-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408533

TEL 6258 35681 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 1898607188R GST Reg, No 18-9607188-R Page Mo .1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC B4B9K
. Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition | =stima w?l’u "“[",”}
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BUMPER COVER TO REPAIR SEE 1,052.20 -
LABOUR
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH) SERVICEABLE 22 40
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH) SERVICEABLE 2460
1|[FRONT FENDER [LH) TO REPAIR SEE 618.00
LABOUR
1|FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH) SERVICEABLE 169.80
1|FRONT FENMDER RETAINER SERVICEABLE 820
1|FRT WHEEL HUB CAP LH SERVICEABLE 150.70
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -409 58
1,638.32 -
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH) (SN) NECESSARY 100 00 100.00
100.00 100.00
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT 560.00 200.00
BUMPER COVER AND FRONT FENDER (LH)
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 500.00 400 00
WIRING CHARGE NOT NECESSARY 50.00
TUFF KOTE NOT NECESSARY 50.00
FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT NOT NECESSARY 80.00
1.240.00 &00.00
GRAND TOTAL 2,878.32 T700.00
|  RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | 700.00]

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Report Ref No.

Automotive Assessor | Investigator

CC3/CTI18014511/K1fa3q2

re
|

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessar

DISCLAMER OF LIABLITY TO THIRD PARTIES - This Report is made solly for the use and bansfil of the Clisnt narmeil o he front pege of this Rapon.
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